

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2405/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2005 in WP No. 3423/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M/S. MEDI-CAPS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDDHA SEN

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.G.K. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that after the order dated 1st

September, 2006 made by this Court in S.L.P.(C) No.3476/2006, the High

Court by judgment and order dated 31st October, 2006 has held that the

the appeals are not maintainable since the learned Single Judge decided

matter in exercise of power under Article 227 of the Constitution. It is

submitted that, in this view, the petitioner may not be relegated back to the

High Court.

As prayed, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks'

time to file rejoinder.

List after four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master